Florida International University (FIU)
Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP)
2025-2026 Final Premium Rates
Aetna Life Insurance Company
Optional Practical Training (OPT)

Student
Spouse/Domestic Partner
Child

Annual

8/1/2025
through
8/1/2026

$3,812.00
$3,812.00
$3,812.00

Fall

8/1/2025
through
12/31/2025

$1,594.00
$1,594.00
$1,594.00

Spring

1/1/2026
through
4/30/2026

$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00

Spring/Summer

1/1/2026
through
8/1/2026

$2,220.00
$2,220.00
$2,220.00

Summer Only

5/1/2026
through
8/1/2026

$970.00
$970.00
$970.00



