

Florida International University (FIU)
 Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP)
 2025-2026 Final Premium Rates
 Aetna Life Insurance Company
 Optional Practical Training (OPT)

	Annual	Fall	Spring	Spring/Summer	Summer Only
	8/1/2025 through 8/1/2026	8/1/2025 through 12/31/2025	1/1/2026 through 4/30/2026	1/1/2026 through 8/1/2026	5/1/2026 through 8/1/2026
Medical					
Student	\$3,812.00	\$1,594.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,220.00	\$970.00
Spouse/Domestic Partner	\$3,812.00	\$1,594.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,220.00	\$970.00
Child	\$3,812.00	\$1,594.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,220.00	\$970.00